BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 08, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. F. LEMUS MAY 08, 2025 1037-2009 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)
1) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	\$264,342.00	\$326,157.00	45 \ 60
2) SOIL WORX, LLC	\$373,935.60	\$567,179.20	30 \ 45
3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$420,078.20	\$594,015.20	60 \ 60



I, Patrick Hoang, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 08, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC. F. LEMUS
MAY 08, 2025
1037-2009 (9.2)

					AIN CONSTRUCTION ANY LLC	2) SOIL	WORX, LLC	3) GREAT BEAR	CONSTRUCTION
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	O CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF ROW AND EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.22	\$6,300.00	\$7,686.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,270.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,930.00
3	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	7.92	\$6,300.00	\$49,896.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,840.00	\$6,500.00	\$51,480.00
4	MEDIUM CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF ROW AND EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.98	\$3,500.00	\$13,930.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,930.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,890.00
5	MEDIUM CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	9.85	\$3,500.00	\$34,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$54,175.00
6	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF ROW AND EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.54	\$1,600.00	\$7,264.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,890.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,430.00
7	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14.15	\$1,600.00	\$22,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$63,675.00
8	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, PRESERVE DENSE FOREST CANOPY AND ALL EXISTING VEGETATION. DEAD, DAMAGE AND FALLEN TREES AND TREE DEBRIS IS TO BE REMOVED. BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,925.00
9	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCES, ALL TYPES, INLCUDING PERIMETER FENCES IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING VIA ONSITE CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	42.11	\$2,000.00	\$84,220.00	\$4,760.00	\$200,443.60	\$3,900.00	\$164,229.00
SUBTO	AL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$247,661.00	•	\$344,573.60	_	\$400,734.00
	O MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6454	\$1.50	\$9,681.00	\$3.00	\$19,362.00	\$2.30	\$14,844.20
2	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$16,681.00		\$29,362.00	<del>-</del>	\$19,344.20

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 08, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. F. LEMUS MAY 08, 2025

				1) CARLSON MCCLAIN CONSTRUCTION		2) SOIL WORX, LLC		3) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	
				COMPANY LLC					
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	IATE BID ITEMS BURNING  DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS, NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	42.11	\$1,500.00	\$63,165.00	\$4,760.00	\$200,443.60	\$4,200.00	\$176,862.00
SUBTO	TAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BURNING				\$63,165.00		\$200,443.60		\$176,862.00
BID SU	MMARY								
BASE BI	D CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$247,661.00		\$344,573.60		\$400,734.00
BASE BI	D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$16,681.00		\$29,362.00		\$19,344.20
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$264,342.00		\$373,935.60		\$420,078.20
ALTERN	IATE BID ITEMS								
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$264,342.00		\$373,935.60		\$420,078.20
DEDUC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 8				-\$1,350.00		-\$7,200.00		-\$2,925.00
BURNIN	iG				\$63,165.00		\$200,443.60		\$176,862.00
TOTAL	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$326,157.00		\$567,179.20		\$594,015.20

1037-2009 (9.2)

